Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Cisco 2-Port, 5-Port, 8-Port, and 10-Port
Gigabit Ethernet Shared Port Adapters
The Cisco® I-Flex approach combines shared port adapters (SPAs) and SPA interface
processors (SIPs), providing an extensible design that enables service prioritization for
data, voice, and video services. Enterprise and service provider customers can take
advantage of improved slot economics resulting from modular port adapters that are

Long Wavelength/Long Haul (LX/LH) SFP Optics 6.2 mi (10 km)
Extended Distance (ZX) SFP Optics 43.5 mi (70 km)
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page or refer to Table 3.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Cisco 2-Port Gigabit Ethernet Shared Port Adapter SPA-2X1GE
Cisco 2-Port Gigabit Ethernet Shared Port Adapter, Spare SPA-2X1GE=
Cisco 5-Port Gigabit Ethernet Shared Port Adapter SPA-5X1GE
Cisco 5-Port Gigabit Ethernet Shared Port Adapter, Spare SPA-5X1GE=
Cisco 8-Port Gigabit Ethernet Shared Port Adapter SPA-8X1GE
Cisco 8-Port Gigabit Ethernet Shared Port Adapter, Spare SPA-8X1GE=
Cisco 10-Port Gigabit Ethernet Shared Port Adapter SPA-10X1GE
Cisco 10-Port Gigabit Ethernet Shared Port Adapter,  Spare SPA-10X1GE=
Cisco Shared Port Adapter Blank Cover SPA-BLANK
Cisco Shared Port Adapter Blank Cover, Spare SPA-BLANK=
Cisco Extended Temperature SX SFP SFP-GE-S